
Bucks AA Teams for SCAS Intercounties Postal Portsmouth – November 23  

Senior Recurve (8/2) 

Archer m/f Club Score Hits Golds 

Date 

Shot 

Steve Phillips   M  Silver Arrow Archers 573 60 38 26.11.2023 

Kevin Gray   M South Bucks Archers 561 60 32 20/11/23 

Sathish Kannan   M Newport Pagnell Archers 557 60 29 26/11/23 

Mark Hopkins   M South Bucks Archers 556 60 27 13/11/23 

Jacky Crow   F Newport Pagnell Archers 550 60 25 28/11/23 

Chris Jordan   M South Bucks Archers 550 60 24 29/11/23 

Neill Ovenden   M Whiteleaf Bowmen 545 60 22 16/11/23 

Julie Morling   F Whiteleaf Bowmen 511 60 11 16/11/23 

Total Recurve     4403 480 208   

Senior Compound (6/1) 

Marc Bibby   M Whiteleaf Bowmen 577 60 37 08/11/23 

Carol Greenhalgh   F Silver Arrow Archers 563 60 26 26.11.2023 

Simon Gunnell   M Whiteleaf Bowmen 561 60 22 22/11/23 

David Allen   M Shenley Archers 551 60 17 26/11/23 

Glenn Goodman   m Newport Pagnell Archers 545 59 12 19/11/23 

John Galvin   M Shenley Archers 539 60 9 12/11/23 

Total Compound     3336 359 123   

Senior Longbow (5/1) 

Simon Lock   M Silver Arrow Archers 441 59 8 25.11.2023 

John O'Keeffe   M Whiteleaf Bowmen 399 59 4 16/11/23 

Paul Field   M Whiteleaf Bowmen 390 59 0 08/11/23 

Mark Saunders   M South Bucks Archers 369 57 5 15/11/23 

Sue Crowe   F South Bucks Archers 360 58 2 13/11/23 

Total Longbow     1959 292 19   

Senior Barebow (4/1) 

Imran Rehman   M Whiteleaf Bowmen 528 60 19 22/11/23 

Sue Mitchell   F Shenley Archers 511 60 12 24/11/23 

Matt Seabrook   M Shenley Archers 508 60 19 28/11/23 

Milly Aziz   F Silver Arrow Archers 506 60 12 17.11.2023 

Total Barebow     2053 240 62   



Bucks AA Postal Portsmouth Rankings – November 23  

Senior Recurve 

Archer m/f Club Score Hits Golds Points 

Jacky Crow   f Newport Pagnell Archers 550 60 25 20 

Julie Morling   F Whiteleaf Bowmen 511 60 11 17 

Margaret Hales   F Silver Arrow Archers 501 60 13 14 

Katie Drewett   F South Bucks Archers 475 60 9 12 

Leanne Medhurst   F South Bucks Archers 469 60 8 10 

Shelley Ullah   F South Bucks Archers 451 60 7 8 

Angela Leech   F South Bucks Archers 405 60 3 6 

Katie Curtis   F Whiteleaf Bowmen 313 58 1 4 

Zaiba Ahmed   F South Bucks Archers 150 31 2 2 

                

Steve Phillips   M  Silver Arrow Archers 573 60 38 20 

Kevin Gray   M South Bucks Archers 561 60 32 17 

Sathish Kannan   m Newport Pagnell Archers 557 60 29 14 

Mark Hopkins   M South Bucks Archers 556 60 27 12 

Chris Jordan   M South Bucks Archers 550 60 24 10 

Neill Ovenden   M Whiteleaf Bowmen 545 60 22 8 

James Diamond   M South Bucks Archers 544 60 21 6 

Alec Jones   M  SAAC 543 60 20 4 

Vernon King   M Silver Arrow Archers 538 60 16 2 

Steve Hales   M  Silver Arrow Archers 525 60 19 1 

Chirag Sawjani   m Newport Pagnell Archers 525 60 17 1 

Jon Smith   M Whiteleaf Bowmen 522 60 14 1 

Paul Davis   M Whiteleaf Bowmen 520 60 16 1 

John Galvin   M  Shenley Archers 518 60 14 1 

Paul Kelly   M South Bucks Archers 514 60 14 1 

Adrian Lindsey   M Silver Arrow Archers 508 60 13 1 

Alexander McLean   m Newport Pagnell Archers 498 60 4 1 

Darren Pender   m Newport Pagnell Archers 487 60 13 1 

Dan Harrison   M South Bucks Archers 485 60 9 1 

Bruce Miller   M South Bucks Archers 485 60 8 1 

Barry Dillon   M South Bucks Archers 483 60 10 1 

Masoor Ahmed   M South Bucks Archers 479 60 5 1 

Alan Warner   M Whiteleaf Bowmen 478 60 5 1 

Chris Parry   M South Bucks Archers 471 60 5 1 

Robert Hearn   M Shenley Archers 442 60 6 1 

Alex Parris-Hammons m Newport Pagnell Archers 431 60 7 1 

Will Lowery   M South Bucks Archers 431 60 4 1 



Reggie (J Lopez)   M South Bucks Archers 415 60 7 1 

Jon Chapman   M Whiteleaf Bowmen 414 60 9 1 

Gavin Payne   M Whiteleaf Bowmen 398 60 3 1 

Surmesh Dadhwal   M South Bucks Archers 380 60 2 1 

Ian Purvis   M Whiteleaf Bowmen 372 55 4 1 

Richard Leech   M South Bucks Archers 181 39 2 1 

                

Senior Compound 

Carol Greenhalgh   F Silver Arrow Archers 563 60 26 20 

                

Marc Bibby   M Whiteleaf Bowmen 577 60 37 20 

Simon Gunnell   M Whiteleaf Bowmen 561 60 22 17 

David Allen   M Shenley Archers 551 60 17 14 

Glenn Goodman   m Newport Pagnell Archers 545 59 12 12 

John Galvin   M Shenley Archers 539 60 9 10 

Neill Ovenden   M Whiteleaf Bowmen 536 60 7 8 

Julian Wyborn   M Whiteleaf Bowmen 517 60 4 6 

Riccardo Alitta   M Shenley Archers 478 58 3 4 

Senior Longbow 

Sue Crowe   F South Bucks Archers 360 58 2 20 

Lesley Herriott   F Silver Arrow Archers 333 56 1 17 

Val Davey   F Whiteleaf Bowmen 266 47 1 14 

                

Simon Lock   M Silver Arrow Archers 441 59 8 20 

John O'Keeffe   M Whiteleaf Bowmen 399 59 4 17 

Paul Field   M Whiteleaf Bowmen 390 59 0 14 

Mark Saunders   M South Bucks Archers 369 57 5 12 

Peter Swann   M South Bucks Archers 322 57 2 10 

Neill Ovenden   M Whiteleaf Bowmen 300 53 3 8 

Senior Barebow 

Sue Mitchell   F Shenley Archers 511 60 12 20 

Milly Aziz   F Silver Arrow Archers 506 60 12 17 

Rukhsana Latif   F Whiteleaf Bowmen 497 60 2 14 

Ceri Morgan   F Silver Arrow Archers 484 60 11 12 

Sultana Whitehead   f Newport Pagnell Archers 479 60 7 10 

Phillipa Martin   f Newport Pagnell Archers 459 60 8 8 

Mely Goldine   F Shenley Archers 439 60 7 6 

Josie Shales     F Whiteleaf Bowmen 362 57 3 4 

Michelle Yorath   F Shenley Archers 339 60 7 2 

Phyll Griffiths   F Silver Arrow Archers 298 52 1 1 

                



Imran Rehman   M Whiteleaf Bowmen 528 60 19 20 

Matt Seabrook   M Shenley Archers 508 60 19 17 

Pedro Soler   M Whiteleaf Bowmen 501 60 16 14 

Sarfraz Aslam   M South Bucks Archers 499 60 16 12 

Paul Squires   M Silver Arrow Archers 495 60 11 10 

John Wren   M Whiteleaf Bowmen 490 60 9 8 

Kevin Robertson   M Silver Arrow Archers 482 60 9 6 

Carl Allan   m Newport Pagnell Archers 477 60 9 4 

Kalhan Jogireddy   M South Bucks Archers 469 59 8 2 

Garry Morgan   M Silver Arrow Archers 465 60 9 1 

Tim Griffiths   M Whiteleaf Bowmen 464 60 9 1 

Jon Moon   M Whiteleaf Bowmen 451 60 9 1 

Peter Roberts   M Whiteleaf Bowmen 447 60 3 1 

Ian Symonds   M Silver Arrow Archers 442 60 4 1 

Alexander McLean   m Newport Pagnell Archers 437 60 5 1 

Matt Treml   M Whiteleaf Bowmen 426 60 7 1 

Val Goldine   M Shenley Archers 399 60 2 1 

Alex Parris-Hammons   m Newport Pagnell Archers 394 58 6 1 

Gurcharan Sehra   M South Bucks Archers 373 60 2 1 

Robert Hearn   M Shenley Archers 357 59 4 1 

Paul Lawrence   M Shenley Archers 314 56 1 1 

 

Juniors    

Archer m/f Club adj scr Hits Golds Points 

Yashasvi Yellapragada (RC) F Shenley Archers 525 60 12 20 

Rose Travis (BB) F Whiteleaf Bowmen 446 60 6 17 

Amelie Goldine (BB) F Shenley Archers 382 58 1 14 

Anyah Rayhan (BB) F Silver Arrow Archers 363 56 4 12 

Aaisha Masroor (BB) F  South Bucks Archers 339 50 2 10 

Zoe Ash (BB) F  South Bucks Archers 257 32 3 8 

              

Lukah Whitehead (BB) m Newport Pagnell Archers 442 59 4 20 

 

 


